

THE ADULT RHYACOPHILIDAE AND LIMNEPHILIDAE  
(TRICHOPTERA) OF ALBERTA AND EASTERN  
BRITISH COLUMBIA AND THEIR POST-GLACIAL ORIGIN

ANDREW PEEBLES NIMMO  
Hancock Museum  
New Castle-upon-Tyne, England

*Quaestiones entomologicae*  
7: 406 1971

Corrigenda. A. Nimmo 1971, *Quaest. ent.* 7:3-234.

- p. 16 Line 2. 'Rhyacophilidae Ulmer' should read 'Rhyacophilidae Stephens'.
- p. 49 Line 44. For: 'Tergum VIII of male unmodified of variously . . . ' read 'Tergum VIII of male unmodified or variously . . . '.
- p. 68 Line 14. '*Apatania shoshone*; Betten, . . . ' should read '*Apatania shoshove*; Betten, . . . '.
- p. 75 Line 27. For: 'The holotype, allotype, and three male and 36 paratypes . . . ' read 'The holotype, allotype, and three male and 36 female paratypes . . . '.
- p. 77 Line 7. Omit reference to Fig. 605 (*N. laloukesi* not shown). See Fig. 1b, right side, for Lake Louise locality.
- p. 104 Above '*Limnophilus hingstoni* Mosely, . . . ' insert '*Limnophilus moestus*; Schmid, 1955:137'.
- p. 134 Line 19. '*Limnephilus (Goniotaulius) Pulchellus*; . . . ' should read '*Limnephilus (Goniotaulius) pulchellus*; . . . '.
- p. 152 Line 26. Second line of diagnosis for *P. prita* (Milne), for realtively, read relatively.
- p. 178 Fig. 497. Male genitalia, dorsal aspect (partial).
- p. 203 In range pattern no. 6, the first species, for: '*Rhyacophila vemna*' read: '*Rhyacophila vemna*'.
- p. 203 In range pattern no. 6, *N. laloukesi*. Omit Fig. 605. See note to p. 77, line 7 (above).
- p. 222 Line 24. For: ' . . . possible 6%, . . . ' read ' . . . possibly 6%, . . . '.
- p. 234 Line 5. For: '*Homosphylax*' read '*Homophylax*'.